SHARES IN THE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY, AS ON MARCH 31, 2025, FROM ALL THE 
EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS/ BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY AS 
ON THE RECORD DATE I.E. JANUARY 30, 2026 (“RECORD DATE”), ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS, THROUGH THE 
“TENDER OFFER” ROUTE, AT A PRICE OF ₹655 (RUPEES SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE 
(THE “BUYBACK PRICE”), PAYABLE IN CASH, FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING ₹ 5,850 LAKHS 
(RUPEES FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY LAKHS ONLY), EXCLUDING TRANSACTION COSTS (THE 
“BUYBACK SIZE”). AS REQUIRED UNDER THE SEBI BUYBACK REGULATIONS, EQUITY SHARES TO BE BOUGHT

[...]

thereof, be deemed to include a duly authorized ‘Committee’ thereof). 

Board Meeting Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on December 15, 2025 approving the Buyback. 
BOI Body of Individuals 
BSE BSE Limited 

Buyback /Buyback 
Offer/ Offer 

Offer for buyback of up to 8,93,129 (Eight Lakhs and Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty Nine) Equity Shares at a price of ₹655 (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Five only) per Equity 
Share, payable in cash, from the Eligible Shareholders on a proportionate basis through the Tender 
Offer route in terms of the SEBI Buyback Regulations read with SEBI Circulars for an aggregate 
amount of up to ₹ 5,850 Lakhs (Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Lakhs Only).

[...]

authorizing the Buyback of the Equity Shares of the Company, till the date on which the payment of 
consideration to Eligible Shareholders who have accepted the Buyback offer will be made. 

Buyback Price or 
Offer Price 

Price at which Equity Shares will be bought back from the Eligible Shareholders i.e. ₹655 (Rupees Six 
Hundred and Fifty-Five only) per Equity Share, payable in cash. 

Buyback Size/ Offer 
Size 

Number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back i.e. upto 8,93,129 (Eight Lakhs and Ninety-
Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty-Nine) fully paid-up Equity Shares multiplied by the 
Buyback Price i.e. a price of ₹655 (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty-Five only) per Equity Share 
aggregating upto ₹5,850 Lakhs (Rupees Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Lakhs only). The 
Buyback Size excludes Transaction Costs.  

Buyback Regulations/ 
SEBI Buyback 
Regulations 

The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 including

[...]

Board has constituted/authorised to exercise its powers in relation to the Buyback (the “Buyback Committee”) in its meeting 
held on December 15, 2025 has determined the final Buyback Price of ₹655/- (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Five only) per 
Equity Share. The Company will buy back upto 8,93,129 (Eight Lakhs And Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred And Twenty 
Nine) Equity Shares, constituting 4.14% of the total number of the Equity Shares in the paid-up Equity Share capital of the 
Company as on March 31, 2025 at the Buyback Price for an amount upto ₹ 5,850 Lakhs (Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred 
and Fifty Lakhs only) excluding the Transaction Costs, on a proportionate basis from the Eligible Shareholders through the

[...]

number 57500001924738 has been opened with the Escrow Agent. The Manager to the Buyback is empowered to operate the 
Escrow Account in accordance with the SEBI Buyback Regulations. In accordance with Regulation 9(xi) of the SEBI Buyback 
Regulations, the Company, on January 23, 2026 has deposited ₹ 14,62,50,000 (Rupees Fourteen Crore Sixty Two Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) in cash in the Escrow Account which is equal to 25% of the maximum consideration payable in the Buyback 
as the Buyback size is less than ₹ 100 crore and 10% thereafter of the Buyback Offer Size in accordance with the Buyback 
Regulations. 

b) In accordance with Regulation 10 of the SEBI Buyback Regulations, the Company shall immediately after the closure of the